
PAGE 01

24 Novembs 2017

The Manager
Company Announcements
Au*alim Stock Exchang® Limited
Exehege Cenire
Level 6
20 Bridge Skcct
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear SWMadsm

US
RESOURCES N.L

AUSTPAC -· · • - N.L
ACM 002 »4 057
Lmel 3
62 Pm Street
SYDNEY NS# 2000
GPO lox 5297
SYDNEY Imv 2001
Telll,aii': (+81 2) 9252 2599
Facsimile: (+61 4 92528299
Email: *Qsg *=nallam,mi
VAV#,Rustpacresources.0."

BELABRAC,BEliQI!EczsM,L:
AMMIlt-GENEHAI£MZEIING LIMmliNQXEMU¤L2§11

We are pleased to confirm thai the three resolutions .1, 5 -,· , i on the Notice of Meeting were
passed on a show of hands by the Annual General Meeting of Austpac Resollrces NL.
Proxies -: - .,e, 1 507,687,025 fully paid ordinary shnes were received and voted as
follows:

Resolution 1
Reaoluton 2.1
Resolution 2.2

Yours fni Attly

NJ. Gaston
I.ip'DES'glin

440,854,376
455,071,472
507,687,025

66,832,649
52,615,553
0

24/11/2017 07:53 39


