AUSTPAC RESOURCES N.L. ACN 002 264 057 Level 3 62 Pitt Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 GPO Box 5297 SYDNEY NSW 2001

Telephone: (+61 2) 9252 2599 Facsimile: (+61 2) 9252 8299 Email: apqtio2@ozemail.com.au www.austpacresources.com

24 November 2017

The Manager
Company Announcements
Australian Stock Exchange Limited
Exchange Centre
Level 6
20 Bridge Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

39

Dear Sir/Madam

## RE: AUSTPAC RESOURCES N.L. ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 23 NOVEMBER 2017

We are pleased to confirm that the three resolutions appearing on the Notice of Meeting were passed on a show of hands by the Annual General Meeting of Austpac Resources N.L. Proxies representing 507,687,025 fully paid ordinary shares were received and voted as follows:

	For	Against
Resolution 1	440,854,376	66,832,649
Resolution 2.1	455,071,472	52,615,553
Resolution 2.2	507,687,025	0

Yours faithfully

N.J. Gaston Company Secretary